(Tiinlab Corporation)

FCC Class II Permissive Change Request Letter

Date: 2021-07-30

To FCC:

RE: FCC Permissive II Change Request for Company: Tiinlab Corporation FCC ID: 2ASDITWSEJ08WM

We are submitting an application for a class II permissive change to the FCC approval of the Company name: Tiinlab Corporation, product description: Mi True Wireless Earphones 2 Basic (FCC: **2ASDITWSEJ08WM**, Original Grant Date: 2020-09-24). The transmitter module itself has not changed. Here are the changes:

Change the non-RF hardware circuit, Changing the antenna type

Sincerely, lance hung

Lance Lang Tiinlab Corporation